
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2861
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
MATCH FIXING SCANDAL
ANIL BASU;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the King Commission on match fixing scandal constituted by the Government of South Africa has approached the Government of India for necessary help;

(b) if so, the factual position in this regard; and

(c) the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The King Commission on match fixing scandal constituted by the Government of South Africa has approached the Government of India for a copy of the tape-recorded conversation of Hansie Cronje and a copy of the FIR filed by the Delhi Police.

(c) The concerned authorities in the Government of India are examining the request within the framework of the existing Laws of the land.
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